

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

02

Case: WP(C) No. 718/2024

Ajaib Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Juhi Janotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Ch. Nayaz Ahmed, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2024

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioners for the reasons that the
arguing counsel i.e. Ch. Nayaz Ahmed, Advocate is not available today.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **03.04.2024**.

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu

01.04.2024

Abinash