

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 718/2024

Ajaib Singh

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ch Nayaz Ahmed Naz, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.09.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four
weeks' time for filing reply.

List on **21.10.2024**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
06.09.2024
Javid Iqbal