

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 718/2024

Ajaib Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ch.Nayaz Aahmed Naz, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.08.2025

Reply in terms of order dated 07.02.2025 has not been filed.

Time is extended by three weeks' by way of last and final opportunity
to do the needful, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on **26.09.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing
before the Bench.

Jammu
26.08.2025
Vijay

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge